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On behalf of the Organizing Committee of the Fifth International 
Conference on Self-Healing Materials (ICSHM2015), we cordially invite 
you to attend this unique event to be held in Durham, NC, U.S.A., from 
22 June to 24 June, 2015.

ICSHM is a biennial conference focusing on advances in self-healing 
materials science, engineering, and technological applications. Since 
its first edition in 2007, the mission of this conference is to provide a 
high-level international platform for the field of self-healing materials. 
ICSHM attracts a diverse, multidisciplinary group of scientists and 
engineers from around the world and provides a venue for reporting 
and observing the current state of the art and research results in the 
field. The conference provides a welcome environment for a mixture 
of academic, government and industrial researchers, managers, and 
policy makers.

In addition to attending ICSHM2015, we also invite all of our academic, 
government and industrial colleagues to submit abstracts for oral and 
poster presentations of your latest and most exciting developments 
in self-healing materials. Please encourage your students, fellows 
and colleagues to submit as well.  We also invite you to solicit session 
proposals on topics of interest to the ICSHM community. There is no 
limit to the number of submissions that an individual or group may 
submit; however we will attempt to achieve balance across the range 
of submissions.    

The session proposal deadline is October 15, 2014.  The podium and 
poster abstract submission deadline is December 15, 2014.  The 
web site for submission of abstracts and session proposals is www.
icshm2015.pratt.duke.edu which contains all of the submission and 
sponsoring details (conference topics, abstract, poster and session 
formats, submission deadlines etc.). 

We look forward to seeing you in Durham – North Carolina’s Bull City!

WILLIAM “MONTY” REICHERT, PH.D.
ICSHM2015 Program Chair

WELCOME



SCHEDULE (TENTATIVE)

Fractured microcapsule in self-healing bone cement

ICSHM2015

DAY 0

Sunday, 21 June 2015 

Registration / Information 		

Welcome Reception 			 

DAY 1

Monday, 22 June 2015 

Scientific Program			    

Poster Session & Reception

Food Truck Rodeo

DAY 2

Tuesday, 23 June 2015 

Scientific Program  

Conference Dinner

DAY 3

Wednesday, 24 June 2015 

Scientific Program 

End of Conference

*Note: This program is subject to change.

5:00 pm – 7:00 pm

7:00 pm – 9:00 pm

9:00 am – 6:00 pm

6:00 pm – 8:00 pm

8:00 pm - 10:00 pm

9:00 am – 6:00 pm

6:30 pm

9:00 am – 5:00 pm

5:00 pm



TOPICS

ICSHM2015 will follow the ICSHM tradition of maximizing the 
interaction between participants of different disciplines and 
offering a complete overview of the developments in the field. 
Potential session topics include:  

• Cementitious materials

• Thermoplastic/thermoset 
polymers

• Hydrogels

• Supramolecular polymers

• Fiber-reinforced composite 
materials

• Coatings & paints

• Metallic materials

• Functional applications

• Microvascular systems

• Bio-inspired materials

• Biomaterials & biomedical 
implants

• Mechanochemical response

• Materials characterization 

• Modeling & numerical analysis 

• Societal impact  

• Instruction in self-healing 
materials

DURHAM, NC

The scope of ICSHM2015 
encompasses all classes of 
self-healing materials including 
polymers, ceramics, metals, and 
composites, while bio-inspiration 
serve as model systems that 
guide research in the emergent 
field of self-healing. A broad 
spectrum of industries are 
impacted and represented by 
the field including aerospace, 
automotive, transportation, 
microelectronics, architecture, 
electronics, medicine, and 
manufacturing.

Based on local expertise, at 
ICSHM2015 we will introduce 
the community to the newly 
emerging field of self-healing 
biomaterials and biomedical 
implants. Other features of 
ICSHM2015 will include the 
continuation of the student 
travel and poster contest 
awards, as well as planned and 
self-initiated opportunities 
to experience cultural and 
recreational features of Durham 
and the surrounding region.



PLENARY SPEAKERS

Nele De Belie
Ghent University
Self-Healing 
Cementitious Materials 	

Nancy Sottos
University of Illinois
Self-Healing & 
Mechanoresponsive 
Polymers 	

Zhibin Guan
University of California 
at Irvine
Self-Healing 
Nanocomposites	

Jian Ping Gong
Hokkaido University
Sapporo
Self-Healing Hydrogels 	

Joanna Aizenberg
Harvard University
Bioceramics & 
Nanocomposites	

Rint Sijbesma
Technical University 
Eindhoven 
Mechanoactive Polymers

Highly stretchable tough hydrogels

ICSHM2015



EXECUTIVE ORGANIZING 
COMMITTEE

Monty Reichert
Program Chair   
Duke University
Biomaterials 	
reichert@duke.edu

Steve Craig
Duke University
Polymer Mechano-
chemistry	
stephen.craig@duke.edu

Michael Rubinstein
University of North 
Carolina
Polymer Modeling	
mr@unc.edu

Jan Genzer
NC State University
Polymer Engineering	
jgenzer@ncsu.edu

Xuanhe Zhao
Duke University 
Soft Active Materials
zhaoxuanhe@gmail.com	

Scott White 
University of Illinois 
Self-Healing Polymers	
swhite@illinois.edu

Victor Li
University of Michigan
Self-Healing 
Cementitious Materials
vcli@umich.edu

Sybrand van der Zwaag 
Delft University of Technology 
Self-Healing Composites  
& Coatings
s.vanderzwaag@udelft.nl

PROGRAM 
CONTACT INFORMATION

Email:  icshm2015@duke.edu

Tel:      +1 919 660–5206

Web:    icshm2015.pratt.duke.edu

DURHAM, NC



ICSHM2015

ICSHM2015 ORGANIZING 
COMMITTEE

Anna Balazs	
University of Pittsburgh
USA
balazs@pitt.edu

Wolfgang Binder
Martin-Luther University  
Halle-Wittenberg 
Germany	
wolfgang.binder@chemie.uni-halle.de

Ian Bond
Bristol University
United Kingdom
i.p.bond@bristol.ac.uk

Veerle Cnudde
Ghent University
Belgium
Veerle.Cnudde@UGent.be

Nele De Belie
Ghent University
Belgium
Nele.DeBelie@UGent.be

Santiago Garcia
Delft University of Technology
The Netherlands
s.j.garciaespallargas@tudelft.nl

Zhibin Guan
University of California, Irvine
USA
zguan@uci.edu

Andrew Hamilton
Queen’s University	
United Kingdom	
a.hamilton@qub.ac.uk

Wayne Hayes
University of Reading
United Kingdom
w.c.hayes@reading.ac.uk

Etelvina Javierre	
Centro Universitario de la Defensa
Spain
etelvina. javierre@unizar.es

Henk Jonkers
Delft University of Technology
The Netherlands
h.m.jonkers@tudelft.nl

Stephen Kalista
Union College
USA
skalista@gmail.com

Michael Keller
University of Tulsa
USA
mwkeller@utulsa.edu

Toshiharu Kishi
University of Tokyo	
Japan
kishi@iis.u-tokyo.ac.jp

Les Lee
Airforce Office of Scientific Research
USA
byung.lee@us.af.mil​

Veronique Michaud 
EPFL Lausanne
Switzerland
veronique.michaud@epfl.ch

Jasper Michels
Max Planck for Polymer Research
Germany
Jasper.michels@tno.nl

Jeff Moore
University of Illinois	
USA	
moore@scs.illinois.edu



DURHAM, NC

Wataru Nakao
Yokohama National University
Japan	
wnakao@ynu.ac.jp

Giuseppe Palmese
Drexel University
USA
grp27@drexel.edu

Min Zhi Rong 
Sun Yat-sen University
China
cesrmz@mail.sysu.edu.cn

Stuart Rowan
Case Western Reserve University
USA
stuart.rowan@case.edu

Erik Schlangen
Delft University of Technology
The Netherlands
h.e.j.g.schlangen@tudelft.nl

Rint Sijbesma
Technical University Eindhoven
The Netherlands
R.P.Sijbesma@tue.nl

Wim Sloof
Delft University of Technology
The Netherlands
W.G.Sloof@tudelft.nl

Nancy Sottos
University of Illinois
USA
n-sottos@illinois.edu

Darlene Taylor
North Carolina Central University
USA
dtaylor@nccu.edu

Gerald Wilson
Autonomic Materials, Inc
USA
gw@autonomicmaterials.com

Ming Qui Zhang
Sun Yat-sen University
China
ceszmq@mail.sysu.edu.cn

Please contact any member of the Executive Organizing Committee or the 
ICSHM2015 Organizing Committee if you have any questions.

Reversible polymer chain interpenetration



ICSHM2015

June 22, 2015

Welcome Fifth International Conference on Self-Healing 
Materials

On behalf of the Durham City Council, I would like to extend to each 
of you a hearty greeting. We are indeed delighted that the City of 
Durham is hosting the Fifth International Conference on Self-Healing 
Materials on June 22-24, 2015 at the Durham Convention Center. 
This event is an exceptional occasion and we are honored to be a part 
of this.

Durham has a proud and diverse heritage. We are the home of North 
Carolina Central University, Duke University, North Carolina School 
of Science & Mathematics and Durham Technical Community College 

— all with exemplary and nationally recognized academic and athletic 
programs. Durham is the headquarters for the world-renowned 
Research Triangle Park, the new Durham Performing Arts Center 
and many national and international corporations. We are also the 
home of the world famous Durham Bulls Baseball team.

Again, welcome to our community. May your endeavors to meet 
the challenges of the new century be fulfilled and we hope you will 
have the opportunity to fully experience Durham’s own brand of 
hospitality. Please let us know if we can be of further assistance.

Sincerely,

WILLIAM V. “BILL” BELL
Mayor

101 City Hall Plaza, Durham, NC 27701
919-560-4333 | durhamnc.gov

WELCOME TO 
DURHAM
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